

No Heart Left Behind Foundation is hosting Heart & Soul, a virtual gala and online auction, on Saturday, April 17 from 7-10 p.m. This experience will feature a delicious dinner, wine tasting, and online auction with amazing items, with proceeds benefiting No Heart Left Behind Foundation.

Abby Shields and No Heart Left Behind Foundation (NHLB) has been building into marriages and families in the St. Tammany Parish community and beyond for over 14 years. It is our passion to educate and empower families to thrive in a broken world through counseling, mentorship, and community programs.

We are looking for donations for our auction, and/or sponsorships from local businesses in the community to help offset some of the costs of the event. With your donation or sponsorship, your business will have the opportunity to receive recognition in our event/auction program, and business exposure to approximately 150 St. Tammany parish residents, as well as online promotion. I have included the following information on our SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:

➢ GIVING HEART \$200.00

o VIRTUAL GALA EXPERIENCE FOR 4 (INCLUDES MEAL, WINE AND ONLINE AUCTION), NAME RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM

➤ HAPPY HEART \$500.00

VIRTUAL GALA EXPERIENCE FOR 8 (INCLUDES MEAL, WINE AND ONLINE AUCTION), NAME RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM, LOGO ON SOCIAL MEDIA PAGES, LOGO DISPLAYED DURING AUCTION

BIG HEART \$1,000.00

O VIRTUAL GALA EXPERIENCE FOR 12 (INCLUDES MEAL, WINE AND ONLINE AUCTION), NAME RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM, LOGO ON SOCIAL MEDIA, :15 PROMO ON SOCIAL MEDIA, LOGO DISPLAYED DURING AUCTION

HEART OF GOLD \$2,500.00

VIRTUAL GALA EXPERIENCE FOR 16 (INCLUDES MEAL, WINE AND ONLINE AUCTION), NAME RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM, LOGO ON SOCIAL MEDIA, :15 PROMO ON SOCIAL MEDIA; 1:00 SPOT DURING VIRTUAL GALA; INCLUDES DELIVERY OF MEALS/WINE, LOGO DISPLAYED **DURING AUCTION**

NHLB is a faith based non-profit organization, and all donations are tax deductible.* Any level of contribution would be greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Abby Shields at 985-264-8808.

We believe stronger families make for stronger communities! Please consider helping No Heart Left Behind to continue reaching out to people in our community. Thank you in advance for your generosity and kindness.

Sincerely,

Abby Shields Founder, No Heart Left Behind

^{*} A receipt with NHLB's tax I.D. number will be issued upon any donations given.